

COX ENERGY BEGINS TRADING ON THE BME GROWTH OF SPAIN

Mexico City, Mexico, July 03, 2023 - COX ENERGY, S.A.B. OF C.V. ("Cox Energy", "the Issuer" or "the Company") (BIVA/BMV: COXA*, BME: COX), the first photovoltaic solar energy company in Latin America to be listed in two international markets, informs its shareholders and the general public that, today at 12:00 p. m. (Madrid time) the traditional bell event was celebrated to begin the listing of the Company's securities, with the ticker symbol BME: COX.

The listing will be carried out in Spain's BME Growth and Mexico's Bolsa Institucional de Valores (BIVA), following the processes, regulations and schedules established in each market. At the beginning of the Issuer's listing on the BME Growth, the initial reference price was 1.73 euros per share and during the initial auction crossing, the stock reached 2.07 euros per share, which represents an increase of 19.7%. The Issuer operates in the BME Growth under the "fixing" format, which means that there are two auction times; the second auction will be held at 4:00 p.m. (Madrid time).

A video of the bell ringing ceremony is attached in the following link: BELL TOLLING

For more information about the processes and operation in both markets, we invite you to contact our Investor Relations team by e-mail or through our website: www.coxenergy.com.

ABOUT COX ENERGY

Cox Energy is a solar photovoltaic renewable energy generation company listed in Mexico (BIVA) and Spain (BME Growth) that develops, promotes and operates photovoltaic plants in the main countries of Latin America and Europe, with presence in Mexico, Chile, Colombia, Guatemala, Central America and Spain. It has a unique portfolio of projects in different stages of development and identified opportunities to carry out its activity within a sustainable development framework. Cox Energy also operates throughout the value chain, with a presence in the business of self-consumption and/or distributed generation and commercialization of energy in Latin America and Europe.

DISCLAIMER

This document contains certain statements related to general information about Cox, which are based on the understanding of its administrators, as well as on assumptions and information currently available to the Company. The statements contained herein reflect Cox's current views regarding future events and are subject to certain risks, uncertain events, and assumptions. Many factors could cause Cox's future results, performance, or achievements to differ from those expressed or assumed in the following statements including, but not limited to, economic or political changes and global business conditions, changes in exchange rates, the overall state of the industry, changes in the demand for photovoltaic energy, and raw material prices. Cox does not intend nor assume any obligation to update the statements presented in this document.